Completion of the Subscription Agreement shall take place on the business day following the day upon which all the conditions
of the Subscription Agreement shall have been satisfied provided that the completion date shall not be later than 8 November
2006 (or such later time and/or date as the Company and Fu’s Family may agree in writing).

If completion of the Subscription is extended beyond 14 days after the date of the Placing Agreement, the Subscription will
constitute a connected transaction under the Listing Rules which will require the approval of independent shareholders of the
Company and steps will be taken by the Company to ensure compliance with the Listing Rules. Further announcement(s) will be
made by the Company if completion of the Subscription takes place after 8 November 2006.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING
Application will be made by the Company to the listing committee of the Stock Exchange for the grant of the listing of and
permission to deal in the Subscription Shares.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
The shareholdings in the Company before and after the Placing and the Subscription are summarised as follows:

Before After Placing After
Placing and but before Placing and

Subscription % Subscription % Subscription %

Fu’s Family (Note) 95,440,000 43.52 67,940,000 30.98 95,440,000 38.67
Placee (Arisaig

Greater China Fund) 0 0 27,500,000 12.54 27,500,000 11.14
Other and Public

shareholders 123,860,000 56.48 123,860,000 56.48 123,860,000 50.19

Total issued share capital 219,300,000 100 219,300,000 100 246,800,000 100

Note: Fu’s Family is owned as to 70% by Mr. Fu, 15% by Ms. Ng and 15% by Ms. Fu.

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance
upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

Hopefluent Group Holdings Limited
�� !"#$%&'()

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 733)

PLACING OF EXISTING SHARES

TOP-UP SUBSCRIPTION OF NEW SHARES